adjustments for Change Orders as stated in the attached Terms and Conditions, which are 
incorporated herein by reference. 

4.2. The value of the Artwork is four hundred thousand US Dollars [USD $400,000]. The purchase 
price of the Artwork is $340,000. The total purchase price of the Artwork and installation is 
three hundred and sixty thousand US dollars [USD $360,000] (the “Total Purchase Price”). 
Client will make payments to Chihuly in accordance with the terms of the Chihuly invoice which 
will be issued on the following schedule:  

a) a deposit of one hundred and eighty thousand US dollars [USD $180,000] (the 
“Deposit”) upon signing this Agreement; 

b) a payment of one hundred and forty-four thousand US dollars [USD $144,000] 
within ten (10) days following the scheduled review date for the Mock-up; and 

Ann Franklin

c) the remaining balance of thirty-six thousand US dollars [USD $36,000] upon 
completion of the installation of the Artwork at the Site. 

4.3. Shipping costs: (normally via surface freight unless Chihuly and Client determine timelines 
require air freight), together with any regulatory procedural expenses associated with shipping